

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION AND RESCHEDULING APACHE JUNCTION SEWER DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Pursuant to Ariz. Rev. Stat. Ann. § 38-431.03.A, notice is hereby given to the members of the Apache Junction Sewer District (the "District") and to the general public that the regular meeting and work session of the Board of Directors of Apache Junction Sewer District scheduled for Tuesday, April 22, 2025 at 8:00 a.m. has been cancelled and rescheduled for Tuesday, April 29, 2025 8:00 a.m. The meeting will be held at the District Board Room, 5661 South Ironwood Drive, Apache Junction, Arizona 85120-9506. The agenda for the meeting will be posted and available more than twenty-four hours before the meeting.

Apache Junction Sewer District

/s/ Kathleen Waldron

Kathleen Waldron Chairperson

Posted: April 11, 2025